



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9526/2023 & CM APPL. 36403/2023**

AJAY YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with
Ms. Nancy Shah and Ms. Haridas
Medha Dilip, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

06.05.2024

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2, who has been served.
2. Reply filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 is on record. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. In case there is no appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2 on the next date of hearing, this Court will appoint an *Amicus Curiae* in the matter.
4. List on 29.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 6, 2024

hsk