



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9526/2023 and CM APPL. 36403/2023**

AJAY YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip Kumar, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Samyukta Dorman, Proxy
counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired. He prays for some time to take instructions as to whether the legal heirs of the petitioner want to prosecute the instant proceedings or otherwise.
2. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 11.03.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

Nc/ksr